SM/SV Series
PRODUCT COOLERS
Datasheet: 3240825 Rev. C
Products that provide lasting solutions.
DOE / NRCan Model Information Inside
SM/SV Series Unit Coolers
DOE Evaporator Compliant Matrix

Air Boosters
SM/SV Series Unit Coolers
Ordering Information
Specify When Ordering All Models
n  ��Complete model number including refrigerant
n  ��Room temperature
n  ��Evaporating temperature
n  ��Liquid refrigerant temperature
n  ��Optional features
n  ��Optional accessories
Model Key
DOE / NRCan -
Indicates evaporator models that have an AWEF rating published which meets the efficiency requirements of the US Department
of Energy and Natural Resources Canada regulations. These specific regulations are for evaporators manufactured after July 10th, 2020,
applied in refrigerated spaces 3000 square feet or less, and held at 55° F room temperature or colder. Not covered in this regulation
are unit coolers using secondary refrigerant like glycol.
Hussmann / Krack will ship DOE / NRCan compliant evaporator coil units for regulated / covered applications to meet and adhere with
government labeling requirements. Please note that compliance is at the time of manufacture and responsibility of the OEM.
The DOE / NRCan compliant evaporators will utilize Dual Speed or Variable Speed EC motors. Controls for these options may be
factory installed or field supplied.
Both the Dual Speed and Variable Speed EC motors have default prevention programming. In the event of a control loss input (0V),
the motors will run at full speed.
* Contact application engineering for quoting.
** Type 'C' 3 phase motors for use in non-regulated applications are standard. Inverters are suitable for 3 phase motors with K, M, P, and U voltages.
*** Available in K, M, U, and L motor voltages for DOE and NRCan applications with Dual Speed or Variable Speed control.
**** N Stock Units are for non-glide or glide refrigerants (consult I/O manual for complete refrigerant listing).
***** G Stock Units are for glide refrigerants only (consult I/O manual for complete refrigerant listing).
Heater Voltage
K - 208-230/3/60
M - 460/3/60
P - 575/3/60
U - 380/3/50
L - 380/3/60*
Motor Voltage
K - 208-230/3/60
M - 460/3/60
P - 575/3/60
U - 380/3/50
L - 380/3/60*
Motor Type***
C - 3 Phase Motors**
V - Variable Speed EC, 3 Phase
D - Variable Speed EC, Dual Speed Control***
Refrigerant
BTU/H in Hundreds (00)
Unit Type
SM - Space Master
SV - High Velocity
Fin Spacing
4, 5, 6, 7 FPI
DOE Application
D - DOE and NRCan
A - Non-Regulated
Type of Defrost
A - Air Defrost
E - Electric Defrost w/Electric Pan Heat
G - 3 Pipe Hot Gas w/Gas Pan Heat
H - 3 Pipe Hot Gas w/Electric Pan Heat
K - 2 Pipe Kool Gas w/Gas Pan Heat
P - 2 Pipe Kool Gas w/Electric Pan Heat
R - Heat Reclaim
Number of Fans
N - Stock Unit**** G - Stock Unit*****
S - R-404A Q - R-407A T - R-448A
P - R-507A F - R-407F R - R-449A
B - Glycol / Brine
SM 0842E T C K K-2 5A
SM A 2 5 E - 0842 T C K K
Unit Type Heater Voltage
SM - Space Master
SV - High Velocity
K - 208-230/3/60
M - 460/3/60
P - 575/3/60
U - 380/3/50
L - 380/3/60*
DOE Application
D - DOE and NRCan
A - Non-Regulated Motor Voltage
Number of Fans K - 208-230/3/60
M - 460/3/60

AWEF BY REFRIGERANT, MOTOR,
and APPLICATION
REFRIGERATION
CONNECTIONS
H - CO2 (high pressure) SHIP
H - CO2 WGT
CAPACITY CAPACITY (high pressure)
{D} ual
Speed
{V} ariable
Speed
(LB)
(BTU/H) (BTU/H) AIR REF DIMENSIONS (IN)
@ 10° F TD @ 10° F TD FLOW CHARGE H - CO2
SM MODEL Freezer Cooler Freezer Cooler -20° F EVAP +20° F EVAP (CFM) LIQ SUCT (LB) L W H (high)
SM*14E-0384[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 38,400 40,300 9,690 1/2” 7/8” 13 77.00 38.50 40.50 500
SM*15E-0426[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 42,600 44,700 6,250 1/2” 7/8” 13 77.00 38.50 40.50 510
SM*16E-0440[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 44,400 46,300 8,810 1/2” 7/8” 13 77.00 38.50 40.50 530
SM*14E-0501[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 50,100 52,600 9,330 1/2” 7/8” 19 77.00 38.50 40.50 585
SM*15E-0556[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 55,600 58,400 8,900 1/2” 7/8” 19 77.00 38.50 40.50 595
SM*16E-0574[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 57,400 60,400 8,400 1/2” 7/8” 19 77.00 38.50 40.50 620
SM*24E-0759[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 75,900 79,700 19,380 5/8” 1-1/8" 24 134.30 38.50 40.50 948
SM*25E-0842[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 84,200 88,400 18,500 5/8” 1-1/8" 24 134.30 38.50 40.50 986
SM*26E-0869[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 86,900 91,500 17,600 5/8” 1-1/8" 24 134.30 38.50 40.50 1,024
SM*24E-0989[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 98,900 103,800 18,400 5/8” 1-1/8" 36 134.30 38.50 40.50 1,028
SM*25E-1097[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 109,700 115,200 17,600 5/8” 1-1/8" 36 134.30 38.50 40.50 1,068
SM*26E-1132[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 113,200 119,200 16,800 5/8” 1-1/8" 36 134.30 38.50 40.50 1,088
SM*34E-1070[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 107,000 112,300 28,600 7/8” 1-1/8" 33 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,180
SM*35E-1186[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 118,600 124,500 27,300 7/8” 1-1/8" 33 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,200
SM*36E-1225[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 122,500 128,900 24,900 7/8” 1-1/8" 33 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,210
SM*34E-1393[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 139,300 146,300 27,400 7/8” 1-1/8" 48 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,419
SM*35E-1544[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 154,400 162,100 26,100 7/8” 1-1/8" 48 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,439
SM*36E-1594[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 159,400 167,800 25,800 7/8” 1-1/8" 48 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,464
SM*44E-1465[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 146,500 167,000 38,130 7/8” 1-3/8" 47 173.00 38.50 52.50 1,567
SM*45E-1523[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 152,300 173,600 36,400 7/8” 1-3/8" 47 173.00 38.50 52.50 1,537
SM*46E-1754[ ]{ } N/A N/A N/A N/A 175,400 184,600 33,200 7/8” 1-3/8" 47 173.00 38.50 52.50 1,597
N/A N/A N/A 176,900 201,800 36,530 7/8” 1-3/8" 67 173.00 38.50 52.50 1,764

7/8” 1-3/8"
7/8” 1-3/8"
7/8” 1-3/8"
ELECTRIC DEFROST
FREEZER AWEF BY REFRIGERANT
and MOTOR SHIP
WGT
(LB)
REF DIMENSIONS (IN)
{D} ual
Speed
{V} ariable
Speed
@ 10° F TD @ 10° F TD FLOW CHARGE H - CO2
SV MODEL -20° F EVAP +20° F EVAP (CFM) (LB) L W H (high)
SV*14E-0422[ ]C N/A N/A 42,200 11,250 13 77.00 38.50 40.50 500
SV*15E-0468[ ]C N/A N/A 46,800 11,125 13 77.00 38.50 40.50 510
SV*16E-0664[ ]C N/A N/A 66,400 11,000 13 77.00 38.50 40.50 590
SV*14E-0550[ ]C N/A N/A 55,000 11,250 19 77.00 38.50 40.50 585
SV*15E-0611[ ]C N/A N/A 61,100 11,125 19 77.00 38.50 40.50 595
SV*16E-0684[ ]C N/A N/A 68,400 11,000 19 77.00 38.50 40.50 630
SV*24E-0834[ ]C N/A N/A 83,400 24,225 24 134.30 38.50 40.50 948
SV*25E-0926[ ]C N/A N/A 92,600 23,125 24 134.30 38.50 40.50 986
SV*26E-1005[ ]C N/A N/A 100,500 22,800 24 134.30 38.50 40.50 1,024
SV*24E-1088[ ]C N/A N/A 108,800 23,000 36 134.30 38.50 40.50 1,028
SV*25E-1206[ ]C N/A N/A 120,600 22,000 36 134.30 38.50 40.50 1,068
SV*26E-1311[ ]C N/A N/A 131,100 21,550 36 134.30 38.50 40.50 1,088
SV*34E-1177[ ]C N/A N/A 117,700 35,750 33 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,180
SV*35E-1304[ ]C N/A N/A 130,400 34,125 33 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,200
SV*36E-1418[ ]C N/A N/A 141,800 33,400 33 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,210
SV*34E-1530[ ]C N/A N/A 153,000 34,250 48 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,419
SV*35E-1698[ ]C N/A N/A 169,800 32,625 48 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,439
SV*36E-1843[ ]C N/A N/A 184,300 32,000 48 134.30 38.50 51.00 1,464
SV*44E-1699[ ]C N/A N/A 169,900 47,650 47 173.00 38.50 52.50 1,567
SV*45E-1883[ ]C N/A N/A 188,300 45,500 47 173.00 38.50 52.50 1,537
SV*46E-2047[ ]C N/A N/A 204,700 44,500 47 173.00 38.50 52.50 1,597
N/A 205,200 45,650 67 173.00 38.50 52.50 1,764